506389616 12/07/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6436372

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JAE YEON PARK	11/10/2020
TAE YOUNG LEE	11/10/2020
KI SUNG LEE	11/13/2020
OUTI KOIVISTOINEN	11/06/2020
KARI KOIVURANTA	11/06/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SK INNOVATION CO., LTD.
Street Address:	26, JONG-RO, JONGNO-GU
City:	SEOUL
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF
Postal Code:	03188

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17047805

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (212) 949-9022

Email: fmalikouzakis@lawabel.com
Correspondent Name: ABELMAN, FRAYNE & SCHWAB

Address Line 1: 666 THIRD AVENUE

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	216,870
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEFAN KNIRR
SIGNATURE:	/Stefan Knirr/
DATE SIGNED:	12/07/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=216870-Assignment-signed#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 054569 FRAME: 0871

506389616

source=216870-Assignment-signed#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 054569 FRAME: 0872

UNITED STATES

ASSIGNMENT FROM INVENTORS

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, each of the undersigned Assignors:

PARK, Jae Yeon; LEE, Tae Young; LEE, Ki Sung; KOIVISTOINEN, Outi; KOIVURANTA, Kari

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee:

SK INNOVATION CO., LTD. 26, Jong-ro, Jongno-gu SEOUL 03188 Republic of Korea

its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all countries foreign to the United States, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in

US Patent Application Serial No. 17/047,805 filed October 15, 2020

and entitled

NOVEL PROMOTER DERIVED FROM ORGANIC ACID-RESISTANT YEAST AND METHOD FOR EXPRESSION OF TARGET GENE BY USING SAME

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all other countries foreign to the United States on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States on said improvements.

Each of the Assignors hereby authorizes a patent attorney responsible for this application to complete this Assignment by the entry of the application number, application filing date, and attorney docket number, if necessary.

The Assignce may apply for and receive the Patent Certificate in its own name. When requested by the Assignee or its successors, the undersigned Assignors will execute all other patent applications, proper declarations and oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, or other papers, and communicate all facts known to him/her relating to the improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee or its successors shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for the improvements and for vesting title in the Assignee or its successors.

Each of the Assignors warrant that he/she has the full right to convey the rights and property described herein and no assignment, grant, mortgage or license, or other agreement affecting such rights and property has been made to another by the undersigned.

Dated: 10th Nov. , 2020

ASSIGNOR

Dated: 10 1 No 0 , , 2020

LEE/Tae Young

Dated: 13th November 2020

By LEE, Ki Sung

ASSIGNOR

, ,

Dated: 6 November , 2020

y (A) 621

Dated: 6th November , 2020

KOIVIIRANTA Kari

PATENT REEL: 054569 FRAME: 0874

RECORDED: 12/07/2020